Document 2011 1120

Book 2011 Page 1120 Type 03 001 Pages 2 Date 5/04/2011 Time 12:47 PM

Rec Amt \$14.00 Aud Amt \$5.00 Rev Transfer Tax \$307.20 Rev Stamp# 129 D0V# 138

INDX ANNO **SCAN**

CHEK 4

LISA SMITH, COUNTY RECORDER

MADISON COUNTY 10WA



TRUSTEE WARRANTY DEED

THE IOWA STATE BAR ASSOCIATION Official Form No. 107 **Recorder's Cover Sheet**

\$192,500

Preparer Information: (Name, address and phone number)

Mark L. Smith, POB 230, Winterset, IA 50273, Phone: (515) 462-3731

Taxpayer Information: (Name and complete address)

Gloria Purdy Revocable Living Trust, 1921 S Triangle X Lane, Tucson, AZ 85713

Return Document To: (Name and complete address)

Mark L. Smith, POB 230, Winterset, IA 50273, Phone: (515) 462-3731

Grantors:

Grantees:

Thomas Virgin and Nancy Virgin Living Trust Under Trust Agreement Dated 12/26/03

Gloria Purdy Living Revocable Trust Under Agreement Dated 9/30/03

Legal description: See Page 2

Document or instrument number of previously recorded documents:



TRUSTEE WARRANTY DEED (Inter Vivos Trust)

For the consideration of	\$192,500.00	
Dollar(s) and other valuable cons		
Thomas Virgin and Nancy Virgin XIXING (Co-Trustees) of Thomas and Nancy Virgin Living Trust Under Trust Agreement Dated		
12/26/03 does hereby convey to		
Gloria Purdy Revocable Livin	ng Trust U/A Dated	9/30/03
the following described real estat	te in MAD	VISON County Iowa
-		to the Original Town of Winterset, Madison
County, Iowa	,	, interest of the second of th
The granter berely covenant	to with grantoon and	augenopers in interest, that granter holds the real
estate by title in fee simple; that hat the real estate is free and cl	grantor has good and lear of all liens and er	successors in interest, that grantor holds the real lawful authority to sell and convey the real estate; neumbrances, except as may be above stated; and against the lawful claims of all persons, except as
The grantor further warrants ransfer is made is duly executed he trust was under no disability o o the grantees is effective and r mpair the validity of the trust or the	and in existence; that ir infirmity at the time to ightful; and that the trune ne validity of the transfern	
	cluding the acknowled	Igment hereof, shall be construed as in the singular
THOMAS AND NANCY VIRGUNDER TRUST AGREEMENT		
		11 2.1
Зу:	(title)	Thomas Virgin
	(uuo)	Thomas Virgin
Ву:		* Marcel Oligin Nancy Virgin
\s ৄৄৗৢয়ৣয়য়ৢড়ৄৢয়ৄৢ (Co-Trustee) of	(title)	Nancy virgum As XXXX∮€€ X (Co-Trustee) of
he above-entitled trust		the above-entitled trust
STATE OF IOWA	, COUNTY OF_	MADISON
This instrument was acknowledge	ged before me on	5/4/ // ,by
Thomas Virgin and Nancy V	irgin	
		Mist 2. Smith
		, Notary Public
		MARK L. SMITH
		Commission Number 740655
		1000 10, 2012